Table. Retention and Graduation, Supervisor Certification – Fall 2017 to Fall 2019 Cohorts
	Program Cohort
	FA17
	SP18
	FA18
	SP19
	FA19
	SP20
	FA20
	Retention

	
	Enrl
	Grad
	Enrl
	Grad
	Enrl
	Grad
	Enrl
	Grad
	Enrl
	Grad
	Enrl
	Grad
	Enrl
	Grad
	

	Fall 2017
	3
	0
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0%

	Fall 2018
	-
	-
	-
	-
	7
	0
	5
	0
	2
	3
	0
	0
	0
	0
	43% (*)

	Fall 2019
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2
	0
	1
	0
	1
	1
	100%


Enrl = Enrolled, Grad = Graduated
Retention Rate is the sum of all students who have graduated and those enrolled in the most recent term divided by the number at entry.
[bookmark: _GoBack](*) One student completed the supervisory certificate coursework and moved into the M.A. in Educational Leadership without officially completing the program.
Summer graduates are rolled into the graduated count for the subsequent fall.

